



Research and Development cell and Sharda School of Allied Health Science is Organizing

Boundaries



THEME: EMPOWERING INDIAN YOUTH FOR GLOBAL LEADERSHIP IN SCIENCE & INNOVATION FOR VIKSIT BHARAT

Invited Talk on **FOOD SECURITY AND SAFETY IN INDIA**





💼 28th February 2025 🛛 🕥 02:30 pm - 4:00 pm

🕑 Visvesvaraya Auditorium, Sharda University

Chief-Patrons



Shri. P. K. Gupta Hon. Chancellor, Sharda University



Shri. Y.K. Gupta Pro-Chancellor, Sharda University



Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara Vice-Chancellor, Sharda University

Co-Patrons



Dr. Bhuvnesh Kumar Dean Research, Sharda University



Prof. (Dr.) Karuna Singh Dean, SSAHS



Guest Speaker Dr. Ajai Prakash Gupta

Director, FSSAI, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Conveners

Dr. Amit Sehgal
Dr. Atul Kumar Gupta
Dr. Mohit Shani
Dr. Lalit P. Chandravanshi